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Name ofthe Institution- Nehru College of Engineering and Research Centre

NIRF DETAILS

India Rankings 2017 ID[s]- IR17-ENGG-2-1-2812117209, IR17-MGMT-2-1-2812117209

Disciplines run by your institution - Engineering, Management

Data Submitted for Disciplines :

Programm
e Level

UNDER
GRADUAT
E

POST
GRADUAT
E

Name of the Programme / Course

B.TECH AUTOMOBILE ENGG
B.TECH COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGG

B.TECH ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION ENGG

B.TECH ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGG

B.TECH MECHANICAL ENGG
B.TECH MECHATRONICS

M.TECH APPLIED ELECTRONICS &
COMMUNICATION

M.TECH COMPUTER SCIENCE

M.TECH MACHINE DESIGN

M.TECH POWER ELECTRONICS &DRIVES
M.TECH ENERGY SYSTEMS

M.TECH CYBER SECURITY

M.TECH APPLIED VLSI DESIGN

MBA

MCA

Duration

PRINCIPAL

Netv-u College of

Engineering anri Research Centr
" ampadv. Thiruvilwamala- Thris-aur D*

Pin

680 597 Kerala



National Institutional Ranking Framework

Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2020"

Institute Name: NEHRU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND RESEARCH CENTRE [IR-E-C-8241]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 480 570
PG [2 Year Program(s)] 108 168
PG [3 Year Program(s)] 60 60
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State
of all years) Students Students (Including male
& female)
UG [4 Years 793 327 1120 1120
Program(s)]
PG [2 Year 5 23 28 28
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
No. of first year Academic Year
students admitted in

the year

AcademicYear No. offirst year
students intake in the

year

2013-14 600 527 2014-15
2014-15 600 489 2015-16
2015-16 600 449 2016-17

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

No. of first year
students admitted in

AcademicYear No. offirst year

students intake in the

year the year
2015-16 168 33 2016-17
2016-17 168 27 2017-18
2017-18 168 15 2018-19

Government of India
Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING

Ministry of Human Resource Development

600

60

Outside State
(Including male
& female)

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

22
20

22

Academic Year

Outside

(Including male
male)

2016-17

600

Economically
Backward

& female)

AcademicYear

2016-17
2017-18

2018-19

(Including male

minimum stipulated

374

249

315

2015-16

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC
including male
& female)

609

No. of students
graduating in

time

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

26

27

2014-15 2013-14
No. of No. of No. of No. of
receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full

reimbursement
from the State

No. of students
placed

129
133

287

No. of students
placed

reimbursement
from Institution

and Central Funds Bodies
Government

156 0 0

0 0 0

Median salary of

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

200000(Two lakh only)
200000(Two lakh Only)

200000(Two Lakh
Only)

Median salary of

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

0(Zero)
0(Zero)

0(Zero)

reimbursement
from the Private

tuition fee
reimbursement

453

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

245
116

28

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

26

27



PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

No. of students
admitted through

No. offirst year Academic Year

students admitted in

Academic Year No. offirst year

students intake in the

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated

Academic Year

time
2016-17 16 3
2017-18 15 1
2018-19 23 12

in the

No. of students
placed

Median salary of No. of students

selected for Higher
graduates(Amount in Studies
Rs.)
200000(Two Lakh 13
Only)
200000(Two Lakh 14
Only)

200000(Two lakh Only) 11

ic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

year the year Lateral entry
2014-15 60 37 2015-16 5
2015-16 60 25 2016-17 0
2016-17 60 32 2017-18 10
Ph.D Student Details
Ph.D {Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18;
Full Time
Part Time
2018-19
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years
Academic Year 2018-19

Utilised Amount

2017-18

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 1136298 (Eleven Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Two Hundred
Ninety Eight Zero Only)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 0 (Zero Only)

Engineering Workshops 45413 (Forty Five Thousand Four Hundred Thirteen Zero Only)

43939046 (Four Crore Thirty Nine Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
Forty Six Zero Only)

classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall, library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years
Academic Year 2018-19

Utilised Amount

1336391 (Thirteen Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Three Hundred
Ninety One Zero Only)

0 (Zero Only)

407940 (Four Lakh Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Zero
Only)

59040345 (Five Crore Ninety Lakh Forty Thousand Three
Hundred Forty Five Zero Only)

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

54527648 (Five Crore Forty Five Lakh Twenty Seven

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)
Thousand Six Hundred Forty Eight Zero Only)

63893884 (Six Crore Thirty Eight Lakh Ninety Three Thousand
Eight Hundred Eighty Four Zero Only)

2016-17

2016-17

Utilised Amount

2214921 (Twenty Two Lakh Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred
Twenty One Zero Only)

0 (Zero Only)

1216694 (Twelve Lakh Sixteen Thousand Six Hundred Ninety
Four Zero Only)

71685147 (Seven Crore Sixteen Lakh Eighty Five Thousand
One Hundred Forty Seven Zero Only)

2016-17
Utilised Amount

82962759 (Eight Crore Twenty Nine Lakh Sixty Two Thousand
Seven Hundred Fifty Nine Zero Only)

PRINCIPAL
Nehru College of

Engineering and Research Centu
Pampady. Thiruvilwamala. Thris®ur O'

Pin 680 597 Kerala



Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year
No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details
Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects

Total no. of Funding Agencies

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year
Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2670807 (Twenty Six Lakh Seventy Thousand Eight Hundred
Seven Zero Only)

0 (Zero Only)

2018

2018-19

Zero

2018-19

Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for

handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Awards Details

1.How many faculty member of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from central

government agencies in the previous academic year 2018-19

2.How many students of your institution have won international awards in the previous academic year 2018-19

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

1 Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation?

778004 (Seven Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Four Zero Only)

0 (Zero Only)

2017

2017-18

Zero

2017-18

Zero

Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

NO

3593826 (Thirty Five Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Eight
Hundred Twenty Six Zero Only)

0 (ZeroZero Only)

2016

2016-17

Zero

2016-17

Zero

PRINCIPAL
Nohai College of
Engineering and Research Cent!"

snipady. Thiruvilwamala. Thris*ur p*
p'n 680 597 Kerala



Village Adoption

Have your institute adopted any village under Unnat Bharat Scheme?

Faculty Details

Srno

Name

Mr NIVETH L

Mr RAJKUMAR P

MrTEDY
THOMAS

Ms MARY
PULIKKATHARA
VENUS

Mr CHRISTY
MATHEW

Mr NARAYANAN
DESAMANGALA
M

Dr SANKAR S

MrSEBIN
JOSEPH

Miss SANDHYA A

Mrs REMYA
RAMACHANDRA
N

Mr
RAMACHANDRA
N NAIR P

Miss SHAHABAS
BANUS

Mr PRASHOB M A

DrJOJO
EDATTEL

Mr AMITH
KUMAR

MrREJUMON R R
Ms ARCHANA
ANAND

Ms NEETHU
MECHERI

MrRANJITH PN

30

30

30

29

69

50

30

30

32

61

27

31

51

30

31

29

28

29

Age

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Qualification

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Experience (In

76

76

76

76

76

76

78

70

82

60

65

60

51

55

52

52

55

55

Months)

Is Associated

Last Year

Currently Joining Date
working with
institution?
Yes 03-06-2013
Yes 03-06-2013
Yes 03-06-2013
Yes 03-06-2013
Yes 10-06-2013
Yes 03-06-2013
Yes 03-02-2014
Yes 07-05-2014
Yes 02-01-2013
Yes 07-10-2014
Yes 23-06-2014
Yes 14-01-2015
Yes 01-07-2015
Yes 15-06-2015
Yes 08-06-2015
Yes 10-06-2015
Yes 22-06-2015
Yes 11-06-2015
Yes 22-06-2015

Leaving Date

PRINCIPAL

Nehru College of
Engineering and Research Cent
“ampady. Thiruvilwamala. Thrisawi o'

Pin 680 59"

Kprnl,-

Association type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



20

21

22

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

4

Mr MIDHUNRAJ P 31 Assistant Male M.Tech 55 Yes Yes 22-06-2015 - Regular

K Professor

Ms SHIJI 31 Assistant Female M.Tech 55 Yes Yes 08-04-2015 ~ Regular

SIVARAMAN Professor

Mrs BHAVYA DAS 34 Assistant Female M.Tech 52 Yes Yes 08-06-2015 _ Regular
Professor

Mr 37 Assistant Male M.Tech 55 Yes Yes 08-06-2015 - Regular

SUNDARAMOOR Professor

THI PANNEER

Mrs REMYA 30 Assistant Female M.Tech 50 Yes Yes 08-06-2015 - Regular

KUZHIKATTIL Professor

PULIYATHODI

Dr 42 Other Male Ph.D 147 Yes Yes 20-06-2007 - Regular

GOVINDANKUTT

YMS

Ms SRUTHYM R 29 Assistant Female M.Tech 52 Yes Yes 22-06-2015 - Regular
Professor

MrASHISH L 28 Assistant Male MCA 46 Yes Yes 23-11-2015 - Regular
Professor

Dr RAJKUMAR S 39 Professor Male Ph.D 52 Yes Yes 26-10-2015 - Regular

Ms ANU SUNNY 28 Assistant Female M.Tech 45 Yes Yes 01-02-2016 - Regular
Professor

Mr ANTONY 29 Assistant Male M.Tech 36 Yes Yes 08-04-2016 " Regular

RICHARD Professor

MURINGATHERY

Mrs BIJI KP 33 Assistant Female M.Tech 40 Yes Yes 06-04-2016 - Regular
Professor

Mr DEEPAK YV K 30 Assistant Male M.Tech 43 Yes Yes 12-04-2016 _ Regular
Professor

Mr SABARISH C 29 Assistant Male M.Tech 43 Yes Yes 13-04-2016 _ Regular

S Professor

MrVYSAGH M 28 Assistant Male M.Tech 43 Yes Yes 06-04-2016 - Regular
Professor

Ms ASWATHY P 27 Assistant Female M.Tech 36 Yes Yes 05-04-2016 - Regular

NARENDRAN Professor

Ms MANCY K 29 Assistant Female M.Tech 36 Yes Yes 06-04-2016 - Regular

MATHEW Professor

Ms MUHSINAAA 29 Assistant Female M.Tech 43 Yes Yes 06-04-2016 - Regular
Professor

Ms ANJU 28 Assistant Female M.Tech 36 Yes Yes 11-04-2016 - Regular

VINCENT Professor

Ms JABITA 31 Assistant Female M.Tech 36 Yes Yes 20-07-2016 - Regular

PUTHIYA Professor

VEETTIL

Ms DECIA 28 Assistant Male M.Tech 40 Yes Yes 13-06-2016 - Regular

AUGUSTIAN Professor

29 Assistant Female MCA 34 Yes Yes 03-01-2017 Regular

Professor

Ms
KRISHNAPRIYA
M

PRINCIPAL
Nehru College of

Sngineering and Research Cen*'

Pampady Thiruvilwamala. Thris*n-
Pm 680 597 Kerslj



42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Ms VINEETHA K

R

Ms BABY V

Ms DIVYA K

Ms MONISHA
IMON

Ms RESHMI H

DrAMBIKADEVI

AMMAT

Ms DEEPTHI C

Mr JISHNU V

PHALGUNAN

MrRAKESH P R

MrMANU G

THOMAS

Ms DENIYA
VARGHESE

Ms SHILPA B

Mrs ANO 0 JA
SANAL KUMAR
Mr HARICHAND R
Ms ASWATHY V
G

Mr SITHU DAS V
s

Mr SREERAM P T
Mr SANAL
KUMAR A P
MrARUN K

Ms RAJEENAMOL
PT

Mr PRASANTH
ARUMUGHAN

MrVINUVT

Ms AKHILA
RAJEEV K

31

35

28

29

30

61

28

26

30

37

26

30

30

27

29

30

26

23

26

39

26

28

26

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

MCA

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

34

34

24

34

32

36

26

32

36

26

27

36

36

36

21

36

36

24

27

03-01-2017

05-01-2017

16-01-2017

16-01-2017

30-01-2017

30-03-2017

09-10-2017

01-08-2017

20-03-2017

14-08-2017

09-10-2017

03-07-2017

03-07-2017

01-08-2017

04-12-2017

04-12-2017

04-12-2017

12-12-2017

09-12-2017

12-12-2017

04-12-2017

09-10-2017

08-01-2018

PRINCIPAL

Nehru College of
Engineering and Research Centre

D3rr:pady. Thiruvilwamala. Thris.-tir O*

Pin

680 507 Kerpl.4

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



65

66

67

68

69

70

Wl

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

Mr DEEPAK R
MrNIGHILN
MrANEESH S
MrAJAY
KRISHNAN V

MrVISHAG T

MrNISHANTH S

Dr
MUTHUKRISHNA
NS

Ms RESHMA T
Ms DIVYA JOSE
Miss SILPAMOL K
\%

Miss SUBINA
SANJAY

Dr MALLIKA
BALAKRISHNAN
Miss SOMYA N
Miss NISHA A K
Miss MAHITHA M
H

Ms DHANYAJA P
Ms KEZIAH T A
MsJINIS

Ms RAJATHI
SURESH
MrVIPIN KM

Mr JISSAN

KURUPPASSERY

Mr PRABHU
KUMARAN

Mr ANOOP
KUMAR M V

26

27

26

25

27

27

47

25

26

26

36

57

26

25

25

24

24

25

27

35

39

32

37

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

22

112

158

109

10-01-2018

06-08-2018

01-08-2018

01-08-2018

09-08-2018

01-11-2018

01-08-2018

18-06-2018

03-09-2018

03-09-2018

19-09-2018

28-03-2017

25-01-2018

03-09-2018

18-06-2018

01-10-2018

04-01-2019

04-01-2019

04-01-2019

14-06-2010

21-08-2006

20-09-2010

16-01-2006

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



88

89

90

91

92

93

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

Miss SAJITHA
SIVAN

Mr ERSHAD
BASHEER

MrVIMAL
MANAGATH
NARAYANAN

Mr PRAMOD
KUNNATH

Mr
RAMAKRISHNAN

KAZHANI
SREENIVASAN

Dr SUDHEER
MARAR
Mrs DEEPA A

Mrs RAMADEVI
PARACODE
MrGOPINATHAN
CHAKKINKAL

r
MAHESWARAN
KANNIAPPAN
MrJOSED
PULLAN
Mr
VENUGOPALAN
NAIR

Mrs LISA
CHALIYIL

Mr ANILKUMAR
PAZHANIMALA

Mr RIXON
KURUMPILAYI
LONAPPAN

Mr NITHIN JOE
PULLOKARAN

Mr VISHNU
PRABHA
NARAYANA

Mr DAVID
EMMOSE

MrUNNI
MANGALATHU

Mr RAJESH
PILANKU

Miss SILJA
PALATTY

35

35

32

42

42

40

40

48

43

31

39

66

36

29

33

32

35

33

37

32

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

MCA

Ph.D

MHRM

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

m

110

76

159

156

140

109

117

79

106

120

136

68

72

72

99

99

99

103

102

PRINCIPAL
Nehru College of

26-07-2010

11-08-2010

14-06-2010

01-04-2009

28-07-2006

07-12-2009

28-01-2008

01-02-2010

21-01-2008

01-11-2010

07-02-2009

30-04-2008

21-11-2011

12-09-2011

23-09-2011

04-07-2011

27-07-2017

28-11-2011

11-05-2011

25-04-2011

02-05-2011

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Engineering and Research Centre
D3aipadv Thiruvilwamala. Thris”wr Ot

Pin

6«h



109

110

m

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

Mr MANURAJ
RAJU

Mrs SOWMYA
SUMESH

Mr SANOJ
THONAKKOT

Mr AMITHAB M

Mr
MURUGANANTH
AMC

Dr MADHAVA
WARRIER
GOVINDA
WARRIER

Mr RAHUL M
NAIR
Ms DEEPAMOL

PUTHUPALLEYK
UNNEL

Ms THUSHARA K
M
MrGIRISH R

Mr JITHIN
MOHANDAS N P
Mr SREEJITH
CHEVAYIL

MrJINOY
EDAKALATHUR

MrJITHIN JOSE
KALLADAYIL

Mr RAJ KUMAR
GANESA
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